ETAS ID: TM472790

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of the Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 6040/0826

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		05/01/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CEB, Inc.	
Street Address:	1919 North Lynn Street	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Evanta Ventures, Inc.	
Street Address:	1919 North Lynn Street	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Software Advice, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Academy Drive, Suite 120	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78704	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1860810	GENVIEW	
Registration Number:	4362646	SAGE	
Registration Number:	2564166	SURVEYSAGE.COM	
Registration Number:	4040553	THE POWER OF CLARITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

TRADEMARK

900449562 REEL: 006326 FRAME: 0472

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18274-20 rmp
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=JPMorgan Chase-CEB Partial Trademark Release - Wolverine - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=JPMorgan Chase-CEB Partial Trademark Release - Wolverine - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=JPMorgan Chase-CEB Partial Trademark Release - Wolverine - EXECUTED#page3.tif

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Partial Release") is made as of May 1, 2018 ("Effective Date") by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") in favor of CEB INC., a Delaware corporation, EVANTA VENTURES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and SOFTWARE ADVICE, INC., a California Corporation (each a "Grantor") and, collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and among Administrative Agent, and the Grantors, dated April 5, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), each Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the United States trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (such scheduled registrations, the "<u>Released Trademarks</u>"), in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 24, 2017 at Reel 6040, Frame 0826; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate, cancel and release any and all security interests it has solely in the Released Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in the Released Trademarks, and hereby reassigns, conveys and transfers to the Grantors any right, title and interest that the Administrative Agent may have in the Released Trademarks.

Nothing herein is, or shall be deemed, a termination, cancellation, release or other modification of Administrative Agent's security interests or liens on any of the Trademark Collateral other than the Released Trademarks. Except as to the Released Trademarks, the security interests and liens of Administrative Agent in the Trademark Collateral (including all other Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A to the Trademark Security Agreement) shall continue in full force and effect as if this Partial Release had not been provided.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

JPMORGAN THASE BANK, N.A.

Name: 1) SaloTT

Title: SXEC DIR

SCHEDULE A

RELEASED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration No.	Registration Date
GENVIEW	U.S.A.	1860810	01-Nov-1994
SAGE	U.S.A.	4362646	09-Jul-2013
SURVEYSAGE.COM	U.S.A.	2564166	23-Apr-2002
THE POWER OF CLARITY	U.S.A.	4040553	18-Oct-2011

- 3 -

RECORDED: 05/04/2018